


Returns / Warranty :

Stainless Steel Instruments

All GerMedUSA surgical instruments are guaranteed for life against manufacturing defects, provided that the instrument is used for its in-
tended surgical purpose. GerMedUSA will either repair or replace the instrument without charge at our discretion*. Our liability under this 
guarantee shall be limited to repair or replacement of defective merchandise. Our guarantee is unqualifi ed because our own quality control 
inspectors check GerMedUSA surgical instruments.

    * Our instruments are carefully examined by our surgical instrument experts.
    * No instrument is shipped unless it meets our standards.
    * Tungsten carbide instruments are included except for jaw inserts and Gold handles by a separate warranty.





© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

4

N
A

IL
N

IP
PE

RS Nail Nipper 5”, Concave Jaws, 
Double Spring, Stainless

Nail Nippers 5 1/2” Angled Con-
cave Jaws, Double Spring

Tissue Nipper 5” Convex Blades, 
8 mm Long

Nail Nipper 5”, Straight Jaws, 
Double Spring, Stainless

Nail Nipper 5”, Straight Jaws, Extra 
Narrow, Double Spring, Stainless

Nail Nipper 5 1/2”, Angled 
Concave Jaws, Double Spring, 

Stainless

G22-298 G22-311

G22-677 G22-113 G22-291

G22-109
Nipper, Nail 5” Concave Jaws Nipper, Nail 5 1/2” Angled 

     Concave Jaws, Double Spring 

Tissue Nipper 5” Convex Blades, 
                   8 mm Long  

Nipper, Nail 5”, Straight 
Jaws, Double Spring.

Nipper, Nail 5”, Straight Jaws, 
Extra Narrow, Double Spring. 

Nipper, Nail 5 1/2”, Angled Con-
cave Jaws, Double Spring. 

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

5

Nail Nipper 6”, Straight Jaws, 
Double Spring, Stainless

Nail Nipper 6”, Straight Jaws, Extra 
Narrow, Double Spring, Stainless

G22-115 G22-116
Nipper, Nail 6”, Straight 
Jaws, Double Spring.

Nipper, Nail 6”, Straight Jaws, 
Extra Narrow, Double Spring. 

N
A

ILN
IPPERS

Nail Nipper 6”, Straight Jaws, 
Single Prong

G22-114

Nipper, Nail 6”, Straight 
Jaws, Single Prong

Nail Nipper 4 1/2”, Straight 
Jaws, Single Prong

G22-285

Nipper, Nail 4 1/2”, Straight 
Jaws, Single Prong.

Nail Nipper 5”, Straight Jaws, 
Single Prong

G22-112

Nipper, Nail 5”, Straight 
Jaws, Single Prong.

Nail Nipper 4 3/4”, Concave 
Jaws, Single Spring

G22-2851
Nipper, Nail 4 3/4”, Concave 
Jaws, Single Spring. 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

6

N
A

IL
N

IP
PE

RS
Mycotic Nail Nipper, Double Action 

Jaws, Barrel Spring, Straight, 6”

Nail Nipper 4 1/2”, Concave 
Jaws, Barrel Spring

Mycotic Nail Nipper, Double Action 
Jaws, Barrel Spring, Straight, 4 1/2”

Mycotic Nail Nipper, Double Action 
Jaws, Barrel Spring, Concave, 6”

Nail Nipper 5 1/2”, Concave 
Jaws, Double Spring

Nail Nipper, 5 1/2”, Straight 
Jaws, Double Spring

G22-707

G22-705

G22-701 G22-709

G22-106 G22-287

Nipper, Nail 6”, Double Ac-
tion, Straight Jaws

Nipper, Nail 4 1/2”, Con-
cave Jaws, Barrel Spring.

Nipper, Nail 4 1/2”, Double 
Action, Straight Jaws. 

Nipper, Nail 6”, Concave 
Jaws, Double Action. 

Nipper, Nail 5 1/2”, Concave 
Jaws, Double Spring. 

Nipper, Nail, 5 1/2”, Straight 
Jaws, Double Spring. 

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

7

N
A

ILN
IPPERS

Nail Nipper 5 1/2”, Angled Con-
cave Jaws, Double Spring

G22-108

Nipper, Nail 5 1/2”, Angled Con-
cave Jaws, Double Spring. 

Nail Nipper 4 1/2”, Concave 
Jaws, Barrel Spring, Stainless

G22-711

Nail Nipper 4 1/2”, Concave 
Jaws, Barrel Spring, Stainless

Nail Nipper 5 1/2”, Concave 
Jaws, Barrel Spring, Stainless

G22-715

Nail Nipper 5 1/2”, Concave 
Jaws, Barrel Spring, Stainless

N
A

ILSPLITTERS

Nail Splitting Forceps 4 1/2”, 
Straight Jaws, Double Spring, 

Stainless

G22-111

Splitter, Nail 4 1/2”, Straight 
Jaws, Double Spring. 

Nail Splitting Forceps 4 1/2”, 
Delicate Straight Jaws, Double 

Spring, Stainless

G22-110

Splitter, Nail 4 1/2”, Deli-
cate Straight Jaws, Double 

Nail Splitter 5”, English Anvil Pat-
tern, Double Spring, Stainless

G22-292

Splitter, Nail 5”, English An-
vil Pattern, Double Spring. 

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

8

N
A

IL
SP

LI
TT

ER
S Nail Splitter 5”, Straight, 2mm Wide Nail Splitter 5”, Angled, 2mm Wide Nail Splitter 5”, Straight, 3.5mm Wide

Nail Splitter 5”, Angled, 3.5mm Wide

G22-916 G22-917 G22-919

G22-923

Nail Splitter 5”, Straight, 
2mm Wide

Nail Splitter 5”, Angled, 
2mm Wide

Nail Splitter 5”, Straight, 
3.5mm Wide

Nail Splitter 5”, Angled, 
3.5mm Wide

Nail Splitter 4”, Regular Jaws, 
Double Spring

G22-290

Nail Splitter, 
Regular Jaws, 4”, Double Spring 
 

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

9

N
A

IL
PU

LL
IN

G
FO

RC
EP

SPlatypus Nail Pulling Forceps, 5 1/2”, 
Standard Width Jaws, Stainless

Platypus Nail Pulling Forceps, 5 
1/2”, Narrow Jaws, Stainless

G39-650G39-648
Nail Pulling Forceps, Platy-
pus 5 1/2”, Standard Width 
Jaws.

Nail Pulling Forceps, Platy-
pus 5 1/2”, Narrow Jaws. 

TISSUE&C
UTIC

LEN
IPPERG22-285

Tissue Nipper/Nail Splitter 4 1/2” 
Light Pattern, Straight Jaws, 

Nipper, Tissue Nail Splitter 
4 1/2” Light Pattern, 
Straight Jaws, Single Spring 
 

Tissue Nipper/Nail Splitter 5” 
Medium Pattern, Straight Jaws, 

Double Spring

G22-600

Nail Splitter/Tissue Nipper 
5” Medium Pattern,Straight 
Jaws, Double Spring 
 

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

10

Tissue and Cuticle Nipper 4 1/2”, 
Convex Blades, 11mm Long

G22-695
Tissue and Cuticle Nipper 4 1/2”,

 Convex Blades, 11mm Long 
 

Tissue and Cuticle Nipper 
Straight Jaws, Ring Handle

G22-9432
Nipper, Tissue & Cuticle 3” 
6 mm Straight Jaws, Ring 
Handle

G22-289
Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4”, 
Straight Jaws, Ring Handles

TISSUE&C
UTIC

LEN
IPPER

Tissue and Cuticle Nipper 4 1/2”, 
Convex Blades, 10mm Long

G22-697

Tissue and Cuticle Nipper 4 1/2” 
Convex Blades, 10mm Long 
 

G22-450

Tissue and Cuticle Nipper 5”, 
Convex Blades, 10mm Long

Tissue and Cuticle Nipper 
5”, Convex Blades, 10mm 
Long  

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 6” Heavy 
Pattern, Straight Jaws, Single 

G22-451
Nail Splitter/Tissue Nipper 6” 
Heavy Pattern, Straight Jaws, 
Single Spring  

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4”, Convex 
Jaws, Stainless

G22-397
Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4”, 
Convex Jaws. 

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

11

TIS
SU

E&
C

UT
IC

LE
N

IP
PE

R

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4 1/2”, 
Convex Jaws, Stainless

G22-296

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4 
1/2”, Convex Jaws. 

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 5”, 
Convex Jaws, Stainless

G22-2961
Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 5”, 
Convex Jaws.

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4”, Convex 
Jaws, Double Spring

G22-294

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4”, 
Convex Jaws, Double Spring. 

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 5”, Convex 
Jaws, Heavy Pattern, Stainless

G22-397
Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 5”, 

Convex Jaws, Heavy Pattern. 

G22-2941

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4 1/2”, 
Convex Jaws, Double Spring

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 4 1/2”, 
Convex Jaws, Double Spring. 
 

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 5”, Convex 
Jaws, Double Spring

G22-2942
Tissue & Cuticle Nipper 5”, Con-
vex Jaws, Double Spring. 

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

12

BO
N

EC
UTTIN

G
FO

RC
EPS

Ruskin Bone Cutting Forceps 7 
1/2”, Straight, Standard Blades.

G19-80
Ruskin Bone Cutting For-
ceps 7 1/2”, Straight. 

Liston-Blau Bone Cutting Forceps 
5 1/2”. 

G22-1200

Liston-Blau Bone Cutting Forceps 
5 1/2”, Straight Narrow Blades.

Ruskin (Kleinkert Kutz) Bone Split-
ting Forceps 5 3/4”, Straight

Ruskin (Kleinkert Kutz) Bone 
Splitting Forceps 5 3/4”. 

G19-238

Ruskin (Kleinkert Kutz) Bone 
Splitting Forceps 5 3/4”. 

Ruskin (Kleinkert Kutz) Bone 
Splitting Forceps 5 3/4”, Curved

G19-239

Ruskin Bone Cutting Forceps 7 
1/2”, Straight, Slightly Angled, 

Standard Blades

G19-81

Ruskin Bone Cutting Forceps 7 
1/2”, Straight. 

Ruskin Rowland Nasal Hump Forceps 
7”, Double Action, Narrow Jaws

Ruskin Rowland Nasal Hump 
Forceps 7”, Double Action. 

G58-196

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

13

Nail Scissors 3 1/2”, 
Curved Blades

Verruca Curette 5”, 4mm Cup Curette Without Hole 5 1/2”,
 Extra Small, 1mm Diameter

Curette Without Hole 5 1/2”, 
Small, 1.5mm Diameter

G22-299

G19-001 G19-002 G19-003

Scissors, Nail 3 1/2”, 
Curved Blades.

Verruca Curette 5”, 4mm 
Cup. 

Curette Without Hole 5 1/2”, 
Extra Small, 1mm Diameter. 

.

Curette Without Hole 5 1/2”, 
Small, 1.5mm Diameter. 

N
A

IL
SC

IS
SO

RS
C

UR
ET

TE
S

Scissors, Cuticle 3 1/2”, 
Curved Blades, Extra Delicate

G22-3001

Cuticle Scissors 3 1/2”, Curved 
Blades, Extra Delicate

Scissors, Cuticle  3 1/2”, Curved 
Blades, Standard Pattern.

Cuticle Scissors 3 1/2”, Curved 
Blades, Standard Pattern

G22-300

C
UT

IC
LE

 S
C

IS
SO

RS
C

UR
ET

TE
S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

14

Curette Without Hole 5 1/2”, 
Medium, 2mm Diameter

Curette Without Hole 5 1/2”, 
Large, 2.5mm Diameter

Curette With Hole 5 1/2”, 
Extra Small, 1mm Diameter

G19-004 G19-005 G19-006

Curette Without Hole 5 
1/2”, Medium, 2mm Diam-
eter. 

Curette Without Hole 5 
1/2”, Large, 2.5mm Diam-
eter. 

Curette With Hole 5 1/2”, 
Extra Small, 1mm Diameter. 

C
URETTES

Curette With Hole 5 1/2”, 
Small, 1.5 Diameter

Curette With Hole 5 1/2”, 
Medium, 2mm Diameter

Curette With Hole, 5 1/2”, 
Large, 2.5mm Diameter

G19-007 G19-008 G19-009

Curette With Hole 5 1/2”, 
Small, 1.5 Diameter. 

Curette With Hole 5 1/2”, Me-
dium, 2mm Diameter. 

Curette With Hole, 5 1/2”, Large, 
2.5mm Diameter. 

.

C
UR

ET
TE

S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

15

C
UR

ET
TE

S
C

HI
SE

LS Hand Chisel 5”, Curved Edge, 
6mm Wide

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon Handle, 
Curved 13mm Edge

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon Handle, 
Curved 18mm Edge

Curette Excavator, 5 1/2”, Double 
End, With Holes, 1.5mm & 2mm

Curette Excavator, 5 1/2”, Double 
End, With Holes, 1.5 & 2.5mm

G19-1300 G20-1001 G20-1002

G19-010 G19-011

Hand Chisel 5”, Curved Edge, 
6mm Wide

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Curved 13mm Edge

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Curved 18mm Edge

Curette Excavator, 5 1/2”, Double 
End, With Holes, 1.5mm & 2mm

Curette Excavator, 5 1/2”, Double 
End, With Holes, 1.5 & 2.5mm

C
HI

SE
LS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

16

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon Handle, 
Curved 8mm Edge

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon Handle, 
Curved 15mm Edge

G20-1005 G20-1007

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Curved 8mm Edge

Chisel 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Curved 15mm Edge

C
HISELS

ELEVA
TO

RS

Elevator 5”, Curved Blade, 
Semi Sharp

Locke Elevator 4 1/2”, Small 
Blade, 

Locke Elevator 5”, Large Blade, 
5 x 20mm

G19-1305 G22-283 G22-284

Elevator 5”, Curved Blade, 
Semi Sharp

Locke Elevator 4 1/2”, 
Small Blade, 3 x 15mm

Locke Elevator 5”, Large Blade, 
5 x 20mm

EL
EV

A
TO

RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

17

EL
EV

A
TO

RS

Fomon Periosteal Elevator 6 1/4”, 
Slightly Curved Blade, 4.5mm, 

Standard Pattern

Cottle Skin Elevator 7 1/2”, 
Slightly Curved Blade, 9mm 

Wide

Cushing “Little Joker” 
Periosteal Elevator, 6”

Mckenty Elevator 6”, Curved Tip, 
4mm Wide

Mckenty Elevator 6”, Curved Tip, 
5mm Wide

Joseph Periosteal Elevator 7”, 
Strong Curve, 6.5mm

G22-310 G22-309 G46-344

G22-305 G22-306 G22-307

Fomon Periosteal Elevator 6 
1/4”, Slightly Curved Blade, 
4.5mm, Standard Pattern

Cottle Skin Elevator 7 1/2”, Slightly 
Curved Blade, 9mm Wide

Cushing “Little Joker” 
Periosteal Elevator, 6”

Mckenty Elevator 6”, Curved 
Tip, 4mm Wide

Mckenty Elevator 6”, Curved 
Tip, 5mm Wide

Joseph Periosteal Elevator 7”, 
Strong Curve, 6.5mm

EL
EV

A
TO

RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

18

Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator 
7 1/2”, Narrow Model, 

7mm Wide Blunt Blade

Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator 
7 1/2”, Wide Model, 

17mm Wide Sharp Blade

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 9mm Wide

G46-346 G46-348 G46-101

Langenbeck Periosteal Eleva-
tor 7 1/2”, Narrow Model, 
7mm Wide Blunt Blade

Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator 
7 1/2”, Wide Model, 
17mm Wide Sharp Blade

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 9mm Wide

ELEVA
TO

RS

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 11mm Wide

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”,
 Blade 13mm Wide

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 15mm Wide

G46-103 G46-105 G46-107

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 11mm Wide

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 13mm Wide

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 15mm Wide

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

19

EL
EV

A
TO

RS
Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 

Blade 17mm Wide
Metatarsal Elevator Kit, 
Contains 1 size of each.

Sayre Periosteal Elevator 6 3/4”, 
One Straight Blunt 

and one Curved Sharp End

Sayre Periosteal Elevator 6 3/4”, 
One Straight Blunt 

and one Curved Blunt End

Crego Periosteal Elevator 8”, 
Slightly Curved Blade 7mm

Crego Periosteal Elevator 8”, 
Fully Curved Blade 7mm

G46-109 G46-1090 G24-302

G24-300 G24-304 G24-306

Metatarsal Elevator 6 3/8”, 
Blade 17mm Wide

Metatarsal Elevator Kit, 
Contains 1 size of each.

Sayre Periosteal Elevator 6 
3/4”, One Straight Blunt 
and one Curved Sharp End

Sayre Periosteal Elevator 6 
3/4”, One Straight Blunt 
and one Curved Blunt End

Crego Periosteal Elevator 8”, 
Slightly Curved Blade 7mm

Crego Periosteal Elevator 
8”, 
Fully Curved Blade 7mm

EL
EV

A
TO

RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

20

ELEVA
TO

RS
Crego Periosteal Elevator 8”, 

Fully Curved Blade 14mm
Freer Elevator 7”, Double end 

Sharp and Blunt Blades 5mm Wide

G24-308 G21-147

Crego Periosteal Elevator 8”, 
Fully Curved Blade 14mm

Freer Elevator 7”, Double end Sharp 
and Blunt Blades 5mm Wide

OHL Periosteal Elevator 7”, Double 
End, 6mm Wide Sharp Rounded 

and Pointed Blades

23 Seldin Periosteal Elevator 7 
3/4”, Double End, Slightly Curved 
Blades, 10mm and 13mm Wide

GD50-131 GD50-132

OHL Periosteal Elevator 7”, 
Double End, 6mm Wide Sharp 
Rounded and Pointed Blades

23 Seldin Periosteal Elevator 7 
3/4”, Double End, Slightly Curved 
Blades, 10mm and 13mm Wide

EL
EV

A
TO

RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

21

N
UC

LE
US

KN
IF

E
G

O
UG

ES
Nucleus Knife 5”, 2mm Nucleus Knife 5”, 3mm Nucleus Knife 5”, 4mm

Gouge 5”, Round Tip, 2.5mm 
Wide

Ingrown Nail Shaver 5”, Fenes-
trated Blade with inside cutting 

edge.

G22-734 G22-735 G22-736

G22-749 G22-293

Nucleus Knife 5”, 2mm Nucleus Knife 5”, 3mm Nucleus Knife 5”, 4mm

Gouge 5”, Round Tip, 
2.5mm Wide

Ingrown Nail Shaver 5”, 
Fenestrated Blade with 
inside cutting edge.

Ingrown Nail Cutter, 5”, 
Sharp Hook Edge

G22-2931

Ingrown Nail Cutter, 5”, 
Sharp Hook Edge

N
A

IL
SH

A
VE

R

N
A

IL
C

UT
TE

R

N
UC

LE
US

 K
N

IF
E

N
UC

LE
US

 K
N

IF
E

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

22

SPA
TULA

&PA
C

KER
Probe and Excavator 6”, 

Blunt Probe and Blunt Hook End.

G16-201

Probe and Excavator 6”, 
Blunt Probe and Blunt Hook End.

Packer and Excavator 5 1/2”, 2 x 
25mm Packer and Blunt Hook 

End

G16-203
Packer and Excavator 5 1/2”, 
2 x 25mm Packer and 
Blunt Hook End

Spatula and Packer 6”, Oval Spatula 
7mm Wide and 2 x 25mm Packer

G16-205
Spatula and Packer 6”, 
Oval Spatula 7mm Wide and 
2 x 25mm Packer

PRO
BE&EXC

A
V

A
TO

R

PRO
BE&PA

C
KER

PA
C

KER&EXC
A

V
A

TO
R

Probe and Packer 6”, 
Blunt Probe and 2 x 25mm Packer

G16-207
Probe and Packer 6”, 
Blunt Probe and 2 x 25mm 
Packer

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

23

C
RO

W
N

&C
O

LL
A

RS
C

IS
SO

RS
Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 

Straight, One Serrated Blade

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 
Curved, One Serrated Blade

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 1/4”, 
Straight, One Serrated Blade

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 1/4”, 
Curved, One Serrated Blade

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 
Curved, One Serrated Blade

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 
Straight, One Serrated Blade

G10-152

G10-1531 GD50-421 GD50-423

G10-151 G10-1530

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 
Straight, One Serrated Blade. 

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 
Curved, One Serrated Blade. 

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 1/4”, 
Straight, One Serrated Blade. 

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 
1/4”, Curved, One Serrated 
Blade.  

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 
Curved, One Serrated Blade.  

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 3/4”, 
Straight, One Serrated Blade.   

C
RO

W
N

 &
 C

O
LLA

R SC
ISSO

RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

24

C
RO

W
N

&C
O

LLA
RSC

ISSO
RS

Crown and Collar Scissors 4 1/4”, Straight Crown and Collar Scissors 4 1/4”, Curved

GD50-422 GD50-424

Crown and Collar Scissors 
4 1/4”, Straight.  

Crown and Collar Scissors 
4 1/4”, Curved. 

M
O

LESKIN
&FELTSC

ISSO
RS

Moleskin and Felt Scissors 7 1/2”, 
Sharp/Blunt Points, Straight

Moleskin and Felt Scissors 7 1/2”, 
Sharp/Blunt Points, Curved

G22-2900 G22-2901

Moleskin and Felt Scissors 7 1/2”, 
Sharp/Blunt Points, Straight

Moleskin and Felt Scissors 7 1/2”, 
Sharp/Blunt Points, Curved

M
O

LESKIN
 &

 FELT SC
ISSO

RS  



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

25

UT
IL

ITY
SC

IS
SO

RS
Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Straight, 

Sharp/Blunt, One Serrated Blade, 
Extra Heavy

Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Curved, 
Sharp/Blunt, One Serrated Blade, 

Extra Heavy

G18-3001 G18-3002

Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Straight, 
Sharp/Blunt, One Serrated 
Blade, Extra Heavy

Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Curved, 
Sharp/Blunt, One Serrated 
Blade, Extra Heavy

Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Straight, 
Blunt/Blunt, One Serrated Blade, 

Extra Heavy

Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Curved, 
Blunt/Blunt, One Serrated Blade, 

Extra Heavy

G18-3003 G18-3004

Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Straight, 
Blunt/Blunt, One Serrated Blade, 
Extra Heavy

Utility Scissors 6 1/2”, Curved, 
Blunt/Blunt, One Serrated 
Blade, Extra Heavy

UTILITY SC
ISSO

RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

26

BO
N

EBURS
KN

IFE
Shannon Handpiece Bone Burs, 

Standard Pattern, No. 43, 
For regular Handpiece.

Shannon Handpiece Bone Burs, 
Standard Pattern, No. 44, 

For regular Handpiece.

Shannon Handpiece Bone Burs, 
Standard Pattern, No. 44, 

Gold Titanium Nitride Coated.

GD50-1748 GD50-1749 GD50-1750

Shannon Handpiece Bone 
Burs, Standard Pattern, No. 43, 
For regular Handpiece.

Shannon Handpiece Bone 
Burs, Standard Pattern, No. 44, 
For regular Handpiece.

Shannon Handpiece Bone Burs, 
Standard Pattern, No. 44, 
Gold Titanium Nitride Coated.

Knife 5”, Solid Octagon Handle, 
Straight Back, 25mm Curved Edge.

Corn Knife 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Forward Cutting Edge.

Golf Stick Knife 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Forward Cutting Edge.

G20-1009 G20-1010 G20-1012

Knife 5”, Solid Octagon Handle, 
Straight Back, 25mm Curved Edge.

Corn Knife 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Forward Cutting Edge.

Golf Stick Knife 5”, Solid Octagon 
Handle, Forward Cutting Edge.

BO
N

E BURS
KN

IFE

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

27

KN
IF

E
BO

N
EF

IL
E

Soft Corn Spoon Knife 5”, Solid 
Octagon Handle, Straight Blade

Soft Corn Spoon Knife 5”, Solid 
Octagon Handle, Curved Blade

G20-1014 G20-1016

Soft Corn Spoon Knife 5”, 
Solid Octagon Handle, 
Straight Blade

Soft Corn Spoon Knife 5”, 
Solid Octagon Handle, 
Curved Blade

BO
N

EF
IL

E 
& 

RA
SP

S Bone File, Double End, No. 10 
Pattern, 7”, Plain Serrations

GD50-701

Bone File, Double End, 
No. 10 Pattern, 7”, Plain Ser-
rations

Bone File, Double End, No. 12 How-
ard Pattern, 7”, Plain Serrations

Bone File, Double End, No. 12A 
Howard Pattern, 7”, One End Plain, 

Other end Cross Serrated

GD50-705 GD50-706

Bone File, Double End, 
No. 12 Howard Pattern, 7”, 
Plain Serrations

Bone File, Double End, No. 12A 
Howard Pattern, 7”, One End 
Plain, Other end Cross Serrated

Bone File, Double End, No. 
12CA Howard Bell Pattern, 7”, 

Cross Serrations

GD50-707

Bone File, Double End, No. 
12CA Howard Bell Pattern, 7”, 
Cross Serrations

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

28

BO
N

EFILE
Bone File, Double End, No. 33 

Pattern, Plain Serrations
Bone File, Double End, No. 45 Miller 

Pattern, 7”, Plain Serrations

GD50-211 GD50-213

Bone File, Double End, 
No. 33 Pattern, Plain Serrations

Bone File, Double End, No. 45 
Miller Pattern, 7”, Plain Serrations

Bone File, Double End, No. 64 
Miller Pattern, 7”, Plain Serrations

GD50-212

Bone File, Double End, No. 64 
Miller Pattern, 7”, Plain Serrations

Polokoff  Bone File, 7 1/4”, Double 
End, Narrow Pattern

GD50-708

Polokoff  Bone File, 7 1/4”, 
Double End, Narrow Pattern

Polokoff  Bone File, 6”, Short 
Head, Fine Serrations

GD50-709

Polokoff  Bone File, 6”, Short 
Head, Fine Serrations

Polokoff  Bone File, 6 1/2”, 
Long Head, Medium Serrations.

GD50-710

Polokoff  Bone File, 6 1/2”, 
Long Head, Medium Serrations.

BO
N

EF
IL

E 
& 

RA
SP

S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

29

RA
SP

Joseph Rasp 6 1/4”,
 Fine Cross Serrations

Cottle Rasp 8”, Backward Cutting Maltz Nasal Rasp 7”, 
Backward Cutting

Maltz Rasp 8 1/4”, Improved 
Double End Pattern, Forward 

and Backward Cutting

Aufricht Glabella Rasp 7 1/8”, 
Forward Cutting

Aufricht Glabella Rasp 7 1/8”, 
Backward Cutting

G58-162 G22-12 G22-16

G22-160 G22-13 G22-14

Joseph Rasp 6 1/4”, 
Fine Cross Serrations

Cottle Rasp 8”, Backward 
Cutting

Maltz Nasal Rasp 7”, 
Backward Cutting

Maltz Rasp 8 1/4”, 
Improved Double End Pattern, 
Forward and Backward Cutting

Aufricht Glabella Rasp 7 1/8”, 
Forward Cutting

Aufricht Glabella Rasp 7 1/8”, 
Backward Cutting BO

N
EF

IL
E 

& 
RA

SP
S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

30

Lewis Nasal Rasp 7 1/2”, Fine 
teeth, Backward Cutting

Lewis Nasal Rasp 7 1/2”, Coarse 
teeth, Backward Cutting

Gallaher Rasp 6 1/2”, 
Coarse teeth, Straight

Fomon Rasp 8 1/4”, Double End, 
4 Sided, Fine and Coarse teeth, 

both in fl at and convex

Fomon Rasp 8 1/4”, Double End, 
Coarse teeth.

Fomon Rasp 8 1/4”, Double End, 
Fine teeth.

G58-164 G22-15 G22-018

G22-329 G22-325 G22-328

Lewis Nasal Rasp 7 1/2”, 
Fine teeth, Backward Cut-
ting

Lewis Nasal Rasp 7 1/2”, Coarse 
teeth, Backward Cutting

Gallaher Rasp 6 1/2”, 
Coarse teeth, Straight

Fomon Rasp 8 1/4”, Double End, 
4 Sided, Fine and Coarse teeth, 
both in fl at and convex

Fomon Rasp 8 1/4”, Double 
End, Coarse teeth.

Fomon Rasp 8 1/4”, Double 
End, Fine teeth.

RA
SP

Nail or Bone Rasp 6 3/4”, 
Double End, Backwards 

Nail or Bone Rasp 6 3/4”, 
Double End, Backwards 
Cutting

G58-144

BO
N

EF
IL

E 
& 

RA
SP

S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

31

PH
A

LA
N

G
EA

LC
LA

M
P

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

Locke Phalangeal Clamp 6” Tendon Pulling Forceps 5”, 
Curved Shaft, Alligator Type

Rosenbloom Sesamoidectomy 
Clamp 7”

Mini Hohmann Retractor 6 1/4”, 
Blade 6mm Wide

Mini Hohmann Retractor 6 1/4”, 
Blade 8mm Wide

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 10mm Wide

G24-686 G24-320G24-688

G13-241 G13-242 G13-243

Locke Phalangeal Clamp 6” Tendon Pulling Forceps 5”, 
Curved Shaft, Alligator 
Type

Rosenbloom Sesamoidec-
tomy Clamp 7”

Mini Hohmann Retractor 6 1/4”, 
Blade 6mm Wide

Mini Hohmann Retractor 6 
1/4”, Blade 8mm Wide

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 10mm Wide

SE
SA

M
O

ID
EC

TO
M

YC
LA

M
P

TE
N

D
O

N
PU

LL
IN

G
FO

RC
EP

S

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

32

RETRA
C

TO
RS

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 18mm Wide

Knapp Retractor 5 1/4”, 
With 4 Sharp Prongs

Knapp Retractor 5 1/4”, 
With 4 Blunt Prongs

Flexible Neck Rake Retractor 6”, 
1 Sharp Prong

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 25mm Wide

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 43mm Wide

G13-244

G22-340 G22-350 G22-41

G13-245 G13-246

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 18mm Wide

Retractor, Knapp 5 1/4” 
With 4 Sharp Prongs 

Retractor, Knapp 5 1/4” 
With 4 Blunt Prongs 

Rake Retractor, Flexible Neck  6”, 
1 Sharp Prong 

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 25mm Wide

Hohmann Retractor 9 1/4”, 
Blade 43mm Wide

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

33

Flexible Neck Rake Retractor 6”, 
2 Sharp Prongs

Flexible Neck Rake Retractor 6”, 
2 Blunt Prongs

Flexible Neck Rake Retractor 6”,
3 Blunt Prongs

Rigid Neck Rake Retractor 6” 
One Sharp Prong

Flexible Neck Rake Retractor 6”, 
3 Sharp Prongs

Flexible Neck Rake Retractor 6”, 
1 Blunt Prong

G22-42

G22-45 G22-46 G13-137

G22-43 G22-44

Rake Retractor, Flexible Neck  6”, 
2 Sharp Prongs 

Rake Retractor, Flexible Neck  6”, 
2 Blunt Prongs 

Rake Retractor, Flexible Neck  6”, 
3 Blunt Prongs 

Retractors, Rake rigid, one 
sharp prong, 6”/ 15 Cm

Rake Retractor, Flexible Neck  6”, 
3 Sharp Prongs 

Rake Retractor, Flexible Neck  6”, 
1 Blunt Prong 

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

34

RETRA
C

TO
RS

Rigid Neck Rake Retractor 6” 
One Blunt Prong

Rigid Neck Rake Retractor 6” 
Three Sharp Prongs

Rigid Neck Rake Retractor 6” 
Three Blunt Prongs

Ragnell Retractor D/E Delicate 6”

Rigid Neck Rake Retractor 6” 
Two Sharp Prongs

Rigid Neck Rake Retractor 6” Two 
Blunt Prongs

G13-140

G13-139 G13-142 G13-143

G13-138 G13-141

Retractors, Rake rigid, 
one blunt prong, 6”/ 15 
Cm

Retractors, Rake rigid, 
three sharp prong, 6”/ 15 
Cm

Retractors, Rake rigid, 
three blunt prong, 6”/ 15 Cm

Retractors, Ragnell, delicate, 
Double Ended, 6”/ 15 Cm

Retractors, Rake rigid, 
two sharp prong, 6”/ 15 
Cm

Retractors, Rake rigid, 
two blunt prong, 6”/ 15 
Cm

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

35

Senn Miller Retractor Double 
Ended, 6 3/8” 3 Sharp Prongs

Senn Miller Retractor Double Ended, 
6 3/8” 3 Blunt Prongs

Crile Retractor Double Ended, 
4 1/2”, 3x11mm and 6x20mm 

Blades

Luer Retractor S-Shape Double 
Ended 5 1/2”

Meyerding Skin Hook & Retrac-
tor Double Ended 6 1/4”

Pediatric Malleable Ribbon Re-
tractor, 5/8” X 8”

G13-38 G13-39 G13-144

G13-145 G13-267 G13-279

Retractors, Senn, 
double ended, 6 3/8” / 16 cm, 
with three sharp prongs

Retractors, Senn, Double Ended, 
6 3/8”/ 16 cm, 
with three blunt prongs,

Retractor, 
Crile Double Ended, 4 1/2”, 
3x11mm and 6x20mm Blades

Retractors, Luer S-shape, 
Double Ended, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 
Cm

Retractors, Skin Hook, Mey-
erding, double ended, 6 1/4”/ 
16 Cm

Retractors, Ribbon Mallea-
ble, Pediatric, 5/8”x 8”

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

36

RETRA
C

TO
RS

Pediatric Malleable Ribbon Re-
tractor, 1” X 8”

Alm Retractor 2 3/4”, Spread 2 
1/4”, Prongs 1/8” Deep

G13-280 G13-205

Retractors, Ribbon Malleable, 
Pediatric, 1”x 8”

Retractor, Alm 2 3/4” Spread 
2 1/4”, Prongs 1/8” Deep

Alm Retractor 3 7/8”, Spread 3”, 
Prongs 1/2” Deep

G13-206

Retractor, Alm 3 7/8” Spread 
3”, Prongs 1/2” Deep

Cross Action Retractor 4”, 
Sharp Prongs

G13-301

Retractor, Cross Action Retrac-
tor 4”, Sharp Prongs

Cross Action Retractor 4”, Blunt 
Prongs

G13-302

Retractor, Cross Action Retractor 
4”, Blunt Prongs 

Weitlaner Retractor 2x3th 4” 
Sharp

G13-91

Retractors, Weitlaner, 2x3 
teeth, sharp, 4”/ 10 cm

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

37

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

Weitlaner Retractor 5 1/2”, 
Solid Blades

G13-96

Retractor, Weitlaner 
5 1/2” Solid Blades

Weitlaner Retractor 3x4th 
5 1/2” Blunt

G13-94

Retractors, Weitlaner, 3x4 
teeth, blunt, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

Weitlaner Retractor 2x3th 4” Blunt Weitlaner Retractor 3x4th 
5 1/2” Sharp

G13-92 G13-93

Retractors, Weitlaner, 2x3 
teeth, blunt, 4”/ 10 cm

Retractors, Weitlaner, 3x4 
teeth, sharp, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

38

Lambert Lowman Bone Clamp 8”, 
2 x 2 Prong Jaws 1 3/8” Wide Jaws

Martin Cartilage Clamp 7” Martin Cartilage Clamp 8”

Buck Neurological Hammer 7 
3/4”, With brush and Needle, 

Screw on handle

Taylor Percussion Hammer 7”, 
Pediatric Size, Solid Handle

Taylor Percussion Hammer 7 
1/2”, Standard Size, Solid Handle

G24-102 G22-253 G22-253A

G09-03G09-02 G09-01

Lambert Lowman Bone Clamp 8”, 
2 x 2 Prong Jaws 
1 3/8” Wide Jaws

Martin Cartilage Clamp 7” Martin Cartilage Clamp 8”

Buck Neurological Ham-
mer 7 3/4”, With brush and 
Needle, Screw on handle

Taylor Percussion Hammer 7”, 
Pediatric Size, Solid Handle

Taylor Percussion Hammer 
7 1/2”, Standard Size, Solid 

Handle

BO
N

EC
LA

M
P

N
EURO

LO
G

IC
A

LHA
M

M
ER

PERC
USSIO

N
HA

M
M

ER

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

39

FI
BE

RG
LA

SS
TA

PE
M

EA
SU

RE
Fiberglass Tape Measure, 1/4” Wide, 

Graduated to 60” on one side, 
to 150cm on other side.

Pin and Wire Gauge Wartenberg Neurological Pin Wheel 
7”

Flexible Ruler, 6” Stainless, 
Graduated in 1/32” Fractions 

and mm

G9-100

G18-828 G09-04

G9-96

Fiberglass Tape Measure, 1/4” 
Wide, Graduated to 60” on one 
side, to 150cm on other side.

Pin and Wire Gauge Wartenberg Neurological Pin Wheel 7”

Flexible Ruler, 6” Stainless, 
Graduated in 1/32” Fractions 
and mm

PI
N

&W
IR

EG
A

UG
E

RU
LE

R
N

EU
RO

LO
G

IC
A

LP
IN

W
HE

EL

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

40

TUN
IN

G
FO

RKS
Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 

C-64 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-512 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-1024 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, Set of 
Five, C128, C256, C512, C1024 & 

C2048.

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-128 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-256 Vibrations

G09-13

G09-11 G09-14 G09-16

G09-09 G09-10

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-64 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-512 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-1024 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
Set of Five, C128, C256, 
C512, C1024 & C2048.

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-128 Vibrations

Tuning Forks, Aluminum, 
C-256 Vibrations

TU
N

IN
G

 F
O

RK
S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

41

ST
ER

IL
ES

UR
G

IC
A

LB
LA

D
ES

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 10.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 12B.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 100, 
Stainless Steel, Size 15.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 15C.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 100, 
Stainless Steel, Size 11.   

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 12.   

G08-32

G08-35 G08-36 G08-37

G08-33 G08-34

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individu-
ally sealed in Foil Peel Packs, 
Size 10.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 100, 
Stainless Steel, Individually sealed 
in Foil Peel Packs, Size 12B.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individually 
sealed in Foil Peel Packs, Size 15.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 100, 
Stainless Steel, Individually sealed 
in Foil Peel Packs, Size 15C.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individu-
ally sealed in Foil Peel Packs, 
Size 11

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individu-
ally sealed in Foil Peel Packs, 
Size 12.

ST
ER

IL
E 

SU
RG

IC
A

L 
BL

A
D

ES

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

42

STERILESURG
IC

A
LBLA

D
ES

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 20.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 23.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 25

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 21.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Size 22.

G08-38

G08-41 G08-42

G08-39 G08-40

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individually 
sealed in Foil Peel Packs, Size 20

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individually 
sealed in Foil Peel Packs, Size 23.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individually 
sealed in Foil Peel Packs, Size 25.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individually 
sealed in Foil Peel Packs, Size 21.

Sterile Surgical Blades, Box of 
100, Stainless Steel, Individually 
sealed in Foil Peel Packs, Size 22

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

43

KN
IF

EH
A

N
DL

E Knife Handle #3

Siegel Round Knife Handle Knife Handle #5, Plastic Grip Knife Handle #6, Plastic Grip

Knife Handle No.4 Knife Handle #9

G08-01

G09-00 G09-18 G09-19

G08-03 G08-05

Knife Handle#3, 
Fits blades 10 thru 15

Siegel Round Knife Handle, 
Fitting Blades 10 thru 15C

Knife Handle #5, Plastic Grip, 
Fitting Blades 10 thru 15C

Knife Handle #6, Plastic Grip, 
Fitting Blades 20 thru 25

Knife Handle#4 
fi ts blades 20 thru 25

Knife Handle #9 
Fitting Blades 10 thru 15C, 
Extra Fine, Stainless

KN
IF

E 
HA

N
D

LE
S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

44

Utility Sterilizer Forceps 8”, Straight Utility Sterilizer Forceps 8”, Curved

G11-22 G11-24

Utility Sterilizer Forceps 8”, 
Straight, Stainless

Utility Sterilizer Forceps 8”, 
Curved, Stainless

SPO
N

G
EFO

RC
EPS

SPO
N

G
EFO

RC
EPS

UTILITYFO
RC

EPS

Foerster Sponge Forceps 9 1/2” 
Straight, Serrated Jaws

G11-13

Foerster Sponge Forceps 9 
1/2” Straight, Serrated Jaws

Foerster Sponge Forceps 9 1/2” 
Curved, Serrated Jaws

G11-14

Foerster Sponge Forceps 9 
1/2” Curved, Serrated Jaws

Foerster Sponge Forceps 7” 
Straight, Serrated Jaws

G11-11

Foerster Sponge Forceps 
7” Straight, Serrated Jaws

Foerster Sponge Forceps 7” 
Curved, Serrated Jaws

G11-12

Foerster Sponge Forceps 7” 
Curved, Serrated Jaws

SP
O

N
G

E 
FO

RC
EP

S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

45

SC
IS

SO
RS

Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 
Straight 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 
Straight 5”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 
Straight 5 1/2”

G10-1000 G10-1100 G10-1200

Operating Scissors Standard Pat-
tern, Straight, Sharp/Sharp, 
4 1/2”

Operating Scissors 
Standard Pattern, Straight,
 Sharp/Sharp, 5”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 
Sharp/Sharp, 5 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 
Straight 6”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 
Straight 6 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 
Curved 4 1/2”

G10-1300 G10-1400 G10-1500

Operating Scissors, 
Standard pattern, straight, 
Sharp/Sharp, 6”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 
Sharp/Sharp, 6 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Sharp, 4 1/2”

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

46

SC
ISSO

RS
Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 

Curved 5”
Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 

Curved 5 1/2”
Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 

Curved 6”

G10-1600 G10-1700 G10-1800

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Sharp, 5”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Sharp, 5 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Sharp, 6”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Sharp 
Curved 6 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 
Straight 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 
Straight  5”

G10-1900 G10-1001 G10-1101

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Sharp, 6 1/ 2”

Operating Scissors 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 
Sharp/Blunt 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 
Sharp/Blunt, 5”

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

47

SC
IS

SO
RS

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 
Straight  5 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 
Straight  6”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 
Straight 6 1/2”

G10-1201 G10-1301 G10-1401

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 

Sharp/Blunt, 5 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 

Sharp/Blunt, 6”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 

Sharp/Blunt 6 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 
Straight  7 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 
Curved 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt  
Curved 5”

G10-2001 G10-1501 G10-1601

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 
Sharp/Blunt, 7 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Blunt, 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Blunt, 5”

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

48

SC
ISSO

RS
Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 

Curved 5 1/2”
Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt 

Curved 6”
Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt  

Curved 6 1/2”

G10-1701 G10-1801 G10-1901

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Blunt, 5 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/ Blunt, 6”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Blunt, 6 1/2”

Operating Scissors Sharp/Blunt  
Curved 7 1/2”

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Straight 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Straight 5”

G10-2101 G10-1002 G10-1102

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Curved, 
Sharp/Blunt, 7 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 
Blunt/Blunt, 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors, S
tandard Pattern, Straight, 
Blunt/Blunt, 5”

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

49

SC
IS

SO
RS

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Straight 5 1/2”

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Straight 6”

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Straight 6 1/2”

G10-1202 G10-1302 G10-1402

Operating Scissors, 
Standard Pattern, Straight, 
Blunt/Blunt, 5 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard pattern, straight, 
Blunt/Blunt, 6”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard pattern, straight, 
Blunt/Blunt, 6 1/2”

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Curved 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Curved 5”

Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 
Curved 5 1/2”

G10-1502 G10-1602 G10-1702

Operating Scissors, 
Standard pattern, curved, 
Blunt/Blunt, 4 1/2”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard pattern, curved, 
Blunt/Blunt 5”

Operating Scissors, 
Standard pattern, curved, 
Blunt/Blunt, 5 1/2”

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

50

SC
ISSO

RS
Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 

Curved 6”
Operating Scissors Blunt/Blunt 

Curved 6 1/2”
Mayo Dissecting Scissors 

Straight 5 1/2”

G10-1802 G10-1902 G10-26

Operating Scissors, Blunt/
Blunt, 6”

Operating Scissors, Blunt/
Blunt, 6 1/2”

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, 
5 1/2” Straight

Mayo Dissecting Scissors Straight 
6 3/4”

Mayo Dissecting Scissors Curved 
5 1/2”

Mayo Dissecting Scissors Curved 
6 3/4”

G10-27 G10-28 G10-29

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, 
6 3/4” Straight

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, 
5 1/2” Curved

Mayo Dissecting Scissors, 
6 3/4” Curved

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

51

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Straight Sharp/Sharp

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Straight Sharp/Blunt

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Straight Blunt/Blunt

G10-2000 G10-2010 G10-2020

Serratex Operating Scissors 
5 1/2” Straight Sharp/Sharp

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Straight Sharp/Blunt

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Straight Blunt/Blunt

SC
IS

SO
RS

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Curved Sharp/Sharp

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Curved Sharp/Blunt

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Curved Blunt/Blunt

G10-2015 G10-2025 G10-2030

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Curved Sharp/Sharp

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Curved Sharp/Blunt

Serratex Operating Scissors 5 
1/2” Curved Blunt/Blunt

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

52

SC
ISSO

RS
Sistrunk Scissors  5 1/2” Straight Sistrunk Scissors  5 1/2” Curved Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors 

Straight 5 1/2”

G10-2035 G10-2040 G10-36

Sistrunk Scissors  5 1/2” Straight Sistrunk Scissors  5 1/2” Curved Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors 
Straight 5 1/2”, Standard Pattern

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors 
Curved 5 1/2”

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors Straight 7”

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors Curved 7”

G10-35 G10-37 G10-39

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors Curved 5 1/2”, Standard 
Pattern

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors, 7” Straight

Metzenbaum Dissecting 
Scissors, 7” Curved

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

53

SC
IS

SO
RS

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors Straight 5” Delicate

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors 
Curved 5”

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors 6”, Curved, Delicate

G10-141 G10-144 G10-38

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors, Delicate, 5” Straight

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors, Delicate, 5” Curved (Lahey)

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors 6”, Curved, Delicate

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scis-
sors Curved 7”

Reynolds Dissecting Scissors 
Curved 6”

Reynolds Dissecting Scissors 
Curved 6”

G10-129 G10-149 G10-117

Metzenbaum Dissecting 
Scissors, 7” Curved, Delicate

Reynolds Dissecting Scissors, 
6” Curved

Reynolds Dissecting Scissors, 
6” Curved, One Serrated Blade

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

54

SC
ISSO

RS
Kelly Tissue Scissors 6 1/4”, 

Straight, Sharp Points
Kelly Tissue Scissors 6 1/4”, 

Curved, Sharp Points
Kelly Tissue Scissors Angular, 
One Serrated Blade, Sharp/

Sharp, 6 1/4”

GD50-916 GD50-918 GD50-921

Kelly Tissue Scissors 6 1/4”, 
Straight, Sharp Points

Kelly Tissue Scissors 6 1/4”, 
Curved, Sharp Points

Scissors, Kelly, Angular, 
One Serrated Blade, Sharp/
Sharp, 6 1/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight, 
Smooth, Sharp/Sharp, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight, 
Smooth, Sharp/Sharp one 4 3/4”

GD50-268 GD50-269

Wagner Skin Scissors 
Straight, Smooth, Sharp/
Sharp, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight, 
Smooth, Sharp/Sharp one ser-
rated blade, 4 3/4”

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

55

SC
IS

SO
RS

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Sharp/Sharp, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight, 
Smooth, Sharp/Blunt, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Sharp/Blunt, 4 3/4”

GD50-275 GD50-270 GD50-276

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Sharp/Sharp, 
one serrated blade, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors 4 3/4” 
Sharp/Blunt Points,Serrated 
Blade

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Sharp/Blunt, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight, 
Smooth, Sharp/Blunt, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Sharp/Blunt, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight, 
Smooth, Blunt/Blunt, 4 3/4”

GD50-271 GD50-277 GD50-272

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight, 
Smooth, Sharp/Blunt, 
one serrated blade, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Sharp/Blunt, 
one serrated blade, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors 
Straight, Smooth, Blunt/
Blunt, 4 3/4”

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

56

SC
ISSO

RS
Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Blunt/Blunt, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight 
Smooth, Blunt/Blunt, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Blunt/Blunt, 4 3/4”

GD50-278 GD50-273 GD50-279

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Blunt/Blunt, 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Straight 
Smooth, Blunt/Blunt, one 

serrated blade 4 3/4”

Wagner Skin Scissors Curved 
Smooth, Blunt/Blunt, one ser-

rated blade, 4 3/4”

Ragnell Dissecting Scissors Curved 5” Ragnell Dissecting Scissors Curved 7” Iris Scissors Straight 4” Straight

G10-163A G10-163 GD50-259

Ragnell Dissecting Scissors, 
Flat tip, 5” Curved

Ragnell Dissecting Scissors, Flat 
tip, 7” Curved

Iris Scissors Straight 4” Straight 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

57

SC
IS

SO
RS

Iris Scissors Curved 4” Iris Scissors Straight 4 1/2” Iris Scissors Curved 4 1/2”

GD50-260 GD50-261 GD50-262

Iris Scissors Curved 4” Iris Scissors Straight 4 1/2” Iris Scissors Curved 4 1/2”

Iris Scissors Angled on Side 4 1/2” U.S. Army Guaze Scissors 8” Lister Bandage Scissors 4 1/2”

GD50-267 G10-08 G10-02

Iris Scissors Angled on Side 4 1/2” U.S. Army Guaze Scissors 8” Lister Bandage Scissors 4 1/2”

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

58

SC
ISSO

RS
Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2” Lister Bandage Scissors 7 1/4” Lister Bandage Scissors 8” With 

One Large Finger Ring

G10-03 G10-04 G10-05

Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2” Lister Bandage Scissors 7 1/4” Lister Bandage Scissors 8” 
With One Large Finger Ring

Knowles Bandage Scissors 5 1/2” Knowles Bandage Scissors 5 
1/2”, Shanks Angled On Side

Hercules Heavy Duty Bandage 
and Plaster Shears 7 1/2”, 

One Serrated Blade

G10-71 G10-71B G10-710

Knowles Bandage Scissors 5 
1/2”

Knowles Bandage Scissors 5 
1/2”, Shanks Angled On Side

Hercules Heavy Duty Bandage 
and Plaster Shears 7 1/2”, 

One Serrated Blade

SC
IS

SO
RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

59

SC
IS

SO
RS

Esmarch Plaster Shears 8” Emergency Room Shears 8” 
Serrated Edge

G10-73 G10-09

Esmarch Plaster Shears 8” Emergency Room Shears 8”
 Serrated Edge

Multi-Purpose Utility Scissors,
 Cushion Handle, 7 1/4”

G10-95

Multi-Purpose Utility Scissors, 
Cushion Handle, 7 1/4”

Multi-Purpose Utility Scissors, 
Cushion Handle, 6 1/2”

G10-95B

Multi-Purpose Utility Scissors, 
Cushion Handle, 6 1/2”

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

60

D
RESSIN

G
FO

RC
EPS&

TISSUEFO
RC

EPS
Dressing Forceps 4” Serrated, 

Standard Pattern
Dressing Forceps 4 1/2” Serrated Dressing Forceps 4 1/2” Deli-

cate, Fluted Handle, Serrated

G12-27A G12-27 G12-62

Dressing Forceps 4” Serrated, 
Standard Pattern

Dressing Forceps 4 1/2” Serrated Dressing Forceps 4 1/2” Deli-
cate, Fluted Handle, Serrated

Dressing Forceps 5” Serrated Dressing Forceps  5” Delicate, 
Fluted Handle, Serrated

Dressing Forceps 5 1/2” Serrated

G12-28 G12-28B G12-01

Dressing Forceps 5” Serrated Dressing Forceps  5” Delicate, 
Fluted Handle, Serrated

Dressing Forceps 5 1/2” Serrated

D
RE

SS
IN

G
 &

 T
IS

SU
E 

FO
RC

EP
S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

61

Dressing Forceps 5 1/2” Deli-
cate, Fluted Handle, Serrated

Dressing Forceps 6” Serrated Dressing Forceps 6” Delicate, 
Fluted Handle, Serrated

G12-64 G12-02 G12-65

Dressing Forceps 5 1/2” Deli-
cate, Fluted Handle, Serrated

Dressing Forceps 6” Serrated Dressing Forceps 6” Delicate, 
Fluted Handle, SerratedD
RE

SS
IN

G
FO

RC
EP

S&
TIS

SU
EF

O
RC

EP
S

Tissue Forceps 1x2th 4 1/2” Tissue Forceps 1x2th 4 1/2” 
Delicate, fl uted Handle

Tissue Forceps 1x2th 5”

G12-29 G12-90 G12-30

Tissue Forceps 1x2th 4 1/2” Tissue Forceps 1x2th 4 1/2” 
Delicate, fl uted Handle

Tissue Forceps 1x2th 5” 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

62

D
RESSIN

G
FO

RC
EPS&

TISSUEFO
RC

EPS
Tissue Forceps 5” Delicate, 

Fluted Handle 1x2th
Tissue Forceps 5 1/2” Delicate, 

Fluted Handle, 1x2th
Tissue Forceps 1x2th 5 1/2”

G12-67 G12-68 G12-06

Tissue Forceps 5” Delicate, 
Fluted Handle 1x2th

Tissue Forceps 5 1/2” Deli-
cate, Fluted Handle, 1x2th

Tissue Forceps 1x2th 5 1/2”

Tissue Forceps 1x2th 6” Tissue Forceps 6” Delicate, 
Fluted Handle, 1x2th

Semken Dressing Forceps 
5” Serrated

G12-07 G12-008 G12-34

Tissue Forceps 1x2th 6” Tissue Forceps 6” Delicate, 
Fluted Handle, 1x2th

Semken Dressing Forceps 
5” Serrated

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

63

D
RE

SS
IN

G
FO

RC
EP

S&
TIS

SU
EF

O
RC

EP
S Semken Tissue Forceps 1x2th 5” Semken Tissue Forceps, 1x2 

Teeth, Curved Tips, Size 5”
Semken Tissue Forceps, 2x3 

Teeth, Size 5”

G12-36 G12-320 G12-325

Semken Tissue Forceps 1x2th 5” Semken Tissue Forceps, 1x2 
Teeth, Curved Tips, Size 5”

Semken Tissue Forceps, 
2x3 Teeth, Size 5”

Von Graefe Fixation Forceps, 4 3/8” 
Without Catch, Non-magnetic

Von Graefe Fixation Forceps, Spring 
Catch, Non-magnetic, 4 3/8”

Hudson Dressing Forceps 4 
3/4” Serrated

G18-160 G18-163 G24-54

Von Graefe Fixation Forceps, 4 
3/8” Without Catch, Non-mag-
netic

Von Graefe Fixation Forceps, 
Spring Catch, Non-magnetic, 4 
3/8”

Hudson Dressing Forceps 4 
3/4” Serrated

D
RE

SS
IN

G
 &

 T
IS

SU
E 

FO
RC

EP
S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

64

D
RESSIN

G
FO

RC
EPS&

TISSUEFO
RC

EPS
Hudson Dressing Forceps 

4 3/4” 1 X 2th
Adson Dressing Forceps, Ser-

rated, Delicate, 4 3/4”
Adson Dressing Forceps, Ser-
rated, Delicate, Angled, 4 3/4”

G24-54B G21-21D G12-300

Hudson Dressing Forceps 
4 3/4” 1 X 2th

Adson Dressing Forceps, Ser-
rated, Delicate, 4 3/4”

Adson Dressing Forceps, Ser-
rated, Delicate, Angled, 4 3/4”

Adson Tissue Forceps 4 3/4” 
1x2th Delicate

Adson Tissue Forceps, 1x2 teeth, 
Delicate, Angled, 4 3/4”.

Adson Tissue and Suture Forceps, 4 
3/4”, 1x2 teeth with tying platform.

G12-57 G12-301 G12-304

Adson Tissue Forceps 4 3/4” 
1x2th Delicate

Adson Tissue Forceps, 1x2 
teeth, Delicate, Angled, 4 3/4”.

Adson Tissue and Suture Forceps, 4 
3/4”, 1x2 teeth  with tying platform.

D
RE

SS
IN

G
 &

 T
IS

SU
E 

FO
RC

EP
S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

65

Adson Tissue Forceps, 2x3 
teeth, Delicate, 4 3/4”

Brown-Adson Tissue Forceps, 7x7 
side grasping teeth, angular, 4 3/4”

Russian Tissue Forceps 6”

G12-302 G12-310 G12-31

Adson Tissue Forceps, 2x3 
teeth, Delicate, 4 3/4”

Brown-Adson Tissue Forceps, 7x7 
side grasping teeth, angular, 4 3/4”

Russian Tissue Forceps 6”

D
RE

SS
IN

G
FO

RC
EP

S&
TIS

SU
EF

O
RC

EP
S

TIS
SU

EF
O

RC
EP

S Baby Allis Tissue Forceps 5” Extra 
Delicate 4 x 5th 2.5mm Wide

Baby Allis Tissue Forceps 5 1/2” 
Delicate, 4 x 5th, 4mm Wide

Allis Tissue Forceps 3x4th 6”

G11-152 G11-153 G11-98

Baby Allis Tissue Forceps 5” Extra 
Delicate 4 x 5th 2.5mm Wide

Baby Allis Tissue Forceps 5 1/2” 
Delicate, 4 x 5th, 4mm Wide

Allis Tissue Forceps 3x4th 6” 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

66

Allis Tissue Forceps 5x6th 6”Allis Tissue Forceps 4x5th 6” Allis Tissue Forceps 5x6th 6”, 
Angular Jaws

G11-21G11-20 G11-21B

Allis Tissue Forceps 5x6th 6”Forceps, Intestinal, Allis Tissue, 
4x5 teeth, 6”/15 Cm

Allis Tissue Forceps 5x6th 6”, 
Angular Jaws

TISSUEFO
RC

EPS

Boys-Allis Tissue Forceps 5x6 Th 
6” Heavy Pattern

Baby Babcock Tissue Forceps 5 
1/2”, Delicate Jaws 6mm Wide

Babcock Tissue Forceps 6 1/4”, 
Jaws 9mm Wide

G11-157 G11-19B G11-19

Boys-Allis Tissue Forceps 5x6 
Th 6” Heavy Pattern

Tissue Forceps, Baby Babcock 5 
1/2”, Delicate Jaws 6mm Wide

Tissue Forceps, Babcock 6 
1/4”, Jaws 9mm Wide

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

67

SP
LI

N
TE

RF
O

RC
EP

S Plain Splinter Forceps 3 1/2” Plain Splinter Forceps 4” Plain Splinter Forceps 4 1/2”

G12-60 G12-78 G12-61

Forceps, Splinter, Plain fi ne 
point, 3 1/2”

Forceps, Splinter, Plain fi ne 
point, 4”

Forceps, Splinter, Plain, fi ne 
point, 4 1 /2”

Feilchenfeld Splinter Forceps 3” Feilchenfeld Splinter Forceps 4 
1/2”

Virtus Splinter Forceps Straight 
6”

G12-43 G12-23 G12-25

Forceps, Splinter Feilchenfeld, 3” Forceps, Splinter, Feilchenfeld,  4 1/2” Forceps, Splinter, 
Virtus,Straight, 6”

SP
LI

N
TE

R 
FO

RC
EP

S

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

68

Virtus Splinter Forceps 6” 45 Angle Williams Splinter Forceps Straight 
5 1/2”

Williams Splinter Forceps 5 1/2” 
45 Angle

G12-94 G12-82 G12-95

Forceps, Splinter, Virtus, 45* 
Angle, 6”

Forceps, Splinter, 
Williams,Straight, 5 1/2”

Forceps, Splinter, Williams, 
45* Angle, 5 1/2”

SPLIN
TERFO

RC
EPS

Williams Splinter Forceps 5 1/2”
Right Angle

G12-83

Forceps, Splinter, Williams, 
Right Angle, 5 1/2”

HEM
O

STA
TIC

 FO
RC

EPS

HEM
O

STA
TIC

FO
RC

EPS

Halstead Mosquito Forceps 
Straight 5”

Halstead Mosquito Forceps 
Curved 5”

G11-01 G11-02

Hemostatic Halstead Mosquito 
Forceps,Straight, 5”

Hemostatic Halstead Mosqui-
to Forceps, Curved, 5”

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

69

HE
M

O
ST

A
TIC

FO
RC

EP
S Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 

extra delicate,Straight, Size 5”.

G11-300

Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 
extra delicate,Straight, Size 5”

Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 
extra delicate, Curved, Size 5”.

Hartman Mosquito Forceps, 
Straight, 3 1/2”

Hartman Mosquito Forceps, 
Curved, 3 1/2”

G11-301 G22-78

G22-79

Halstead Mosquito Forceps, 
extra delicate, Curved, Size 5”

Hemostatic, Forceps, Hartman 
Mosquito,Straight, 3 1/2”

Hemostatic, Forceps, Hartman 
Mosquito, curved, 3 1/2”

Kelly Hemostatic Forceps 
Straight 5 1/2”

Kelly Hemostatic Forceps Curved 
5 1/2”

G11-03 G11-04

Hemostatic Kelly Forceps,
Straight, 5 1/2”

Hemostatic Kelly Forceps, 
Curved, 5 1/2”

HEM
O

STA
TIC

 FO
RC

EPS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

70

HEM
O

STA
TIC

FO
RC

EPS
Kocher Forceps Straight 5 1/2”

G11-35

Hemostatic, Kocher 
Forceps,Straight, 5 1/2”

Rochester-Ochsner Forceps 
Straight 6 1/4”, 1 x 2 th

Jones Towel Clamp 3 1/2”

Jones Towel Clamp 2 1/4” 
Lightweight

G11-09 G11-137

G11-138

Hemostatic Rochester-Och-
sner Forceps,Straight, 6 1/4”

Clamps, Jones Towel, 3 1/2”

Clamps, Jones Towel, 
Lightweight, 2 1/4”

Backhaus Towel Clamp 3 1/2”

G11-26

Clamps, Backhaus Towel, 3 1/2”

Backhaus Towel Clamp 5 1/4”

G11-27

Clamps, Backhaus Towel, 5 1/4” 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

71

N
EE

D
LE

HO
LD

ER
S Collier Needle Holder 5”

Olsen Hegar Combined Needle 
Holder & Scissor 4 3/4” Delicate, 
Smooth”

Olsen Hegar Combined Needle Holder 
and Scissors, Delicate, Serrated, 
4 3/4”, T C

Olsen Hegar Combined Needle 
Holder & Scissors 5 1/2”

Derf Needle Holder 4 3/4” Derf Needle Holder, Serrated, 4 
3/4”, Tungsten Carbide

G14-16

G14-19 G17-128 G14-12

G14-15 G17-83

Needle Holder, Collier, 5”

Needle Holder, Olsen Hegar 
combined with Scissors, Deli-
cate, Smooth Jaws, 4 3/4”

Needle Holders, Tungsten Carbide 
Insert, Olsen Hegar combined with 
Scissors, Delicate, Serrated, 4 3/4”

Needle Holder, Olsen Hegar 
combined with Scissors, 5 
1/2”

Needle Holder, Derf, 4 3/4” Needle Holders, 
Tungsten Carbide Insert, Derf, 
Serrated, 4 3/4”

N
EEDLE HO

LDERS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

72

Olsen Hegar Combined Needle 
Holder and Scissors, 5 1/2”, Serrated, 

Tungsten Carbide

Mathieu Needle Holder 5 1/2” Mathieu Olsen-Hegar Needle Holder 
5 1/2”, TC Insert

Mathieu Needle Holder 6 1/4”

Olsen Hegar Combined Needle 
Holder and Scissors, 6 1/4”, 

Serr, Tungsten Carbide

Olsen Hegar Combined Needle 
Holder & Scissors 6 1/2”

G17-68

G14-21 G17-90 G14-22

G17-55 G14-13

Olsen Hegar Combined Needle 
Holder and Scissors, 5 1/2”, 
Serrated, Tungsten Carbide

Needle Holder, Mathieu,
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

Mathieu Olsen-Hegar Needle 
Holder 5 1/2”, TC Insert

Needle Holder, Mathieu, 
6 1/4”/ 16 cm

Olsen-Hegar Combined Needle 
Holder and Scissors, 6 1/4”, 
Serr, Tungsten Carbide

Olsen-Hegar Combined Nee-
dle Holder & Scissors 6 1/2”

N
EED

LEHO
LDERS

N
EEDLE HO

LDERS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

73

N
EE

D
LE

HO
LD

ER
S Mathieu Needle Holder, Serrated, 

6 3/4”, Tungsten Carbide

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder 5” Mayo Hegar Needle Holder, Ser-
rated, 5”, Tungsten Carbide

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder 6”

Baumgartner Needle Holder 5” Baumgartner Needle Holders, 
Serrated, 5 1/2”, Tungsten Carbide

G17-52

G14-43 G17-160 G14-03

G14-11 G17-44

Needle Holders, Tungsten Car-
bide Insert, Mathieu, serrated, 
6 3/4”/ 17 cm

Needle Holder, Mayo Hegar, 
5”/ 12.5 cm

Needle Holders, Tungsten 
Carbide Insert, Mayo Hegar, ser-
rated, 5”/ 12.5 cm

Needle Holder, Mayo 
Hegar, 6”/ 15 cm

Needle Holder, Baumgartner, 
5”/ 12.5 cm

Needle Holders, Tungsten Carbide 
Insert, Baumgartner, serrated, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

74

N
EED

LEHO
LDERS

Mayo Hegar Needle Holders, Ser-
rated, 6”, Tungsten Carbide

Crile-Wood Needle Holder 6” Crile-Wood Needle Holder, 6” 
Smooth Jaws, Tungsten Carbide

Mayo Hegar Needle Holders, 
Serrated, 7”, Tungsten Carbide

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder 7”

G17-45

G14-02 G17-132

G17-46G14-04

Needle Holders, Tungsten 
Carbide Insert, Mayo Hegar, 
Serrated, 6”/ 15 cm

Needle Holder, Crile-
Wood, 
6’/ 15 cm

Needle Holders, Tungsten 
Carbide Insert, Crile-Wood, 
smooth jaws, 6”/ 15 cm

Needle Holders, Tungsten 
Carbide Insert, Mayo Hegar, 
Serrated, 7”/ 17.5 cm

Needle Holder, Mayo 
Hegar, 7”/ 17.5 cm

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

75

TIS
SU

EH
O

O
KS

Tyrell Iris Hooks, 4 3/4” Sharp Tyrell Iris Hooks, 4 3/4” Blunt Guthrie Fixation Hook, 5”,
 Two Large Prongs

Cottle Skin Hook 5 1/2”, 
Small, Shallow Curve

Cottle Skin Hook 5 1/2”, Small,
 Deep Curve

Cottle Skin Hook 5 1/2”, Large, 
Deep Curve

G18-100 G18-101 G18-103

G18-109 G18-113 G18-114

Hooks, Iris Tyrell, sharp, 
4 3/4”/ 12 cm

Hooks, Iris Tyrell, Blunt, 
4 3/4”/ 12 cm

Hooks, Guithrie Fixation, 
Two Large Prongs, 5”/ 12.5 cm

Skin Hook, Cottle 5 1/2”, 
Small, Shallow Curve

Skin Hook, Cottle 5 1/2”, 
Small, Deep Curve

Skin Hook, Cottle 5 1/2”, 
Large, Deep Curve

TISSUE HO
O

KS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

76

TISSUEHO
O

KS
Frazier Skin Hooks, 5” Sharp” Frazier Skin Hooks 5”, Blunt Freer Skin Hooks, Double Prongs, 

2.5mm, 6” Sharp

Freer Skin Hooks, Double Prongs, 
2.5mm, 6” Blunt

McGannon Iris Retractor, 5 1/4” Skin Hook 4 3/4”, 
Sharp Prong 2mm Dia

G22-88 G22-332 G22-312

G22-313 G18-102 G18-119

Hooks, Frazier Skin, sharp, 
5”/ 12.5 cm

Hooks, Frazier Skin, Blunt, 
5”/ 12.5 cm

Hooks, Freer Skin, Double 
Prongs, 2.5mm, Sharp, 6”/ 15 cm

Hooks, Freer Skin, Double 
Prongs, 2.5mm, Blunt, 6”/ 15 cm

Retractors, McGannon Iris, 5 
1/4”/14 cm

Hook, 4 3/4”, 
Sharp Prong 2mm Dia

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

77

TIS
SU

EH
O

O
KS

Joseph Single Hook 6 1/4”, 
One Sharp Prong

Joseph Double Prong Skin Hooks, 
6 1/4”, 2mm Wide

Joseph Double Prong Skin Hooks, 
6 1/4”, 5mm Wide

Joseph Double Prong Skin Hooks, 
6 1/4”, 7mm Wide

Joseph Double Prong Skin Hooks, 
6 1/4” 10mm Wide

G22-34 G22-24 G22-25

G22-26 G22-27

Hook, Joseph Single 6 1/4”,
 One Sharp Prong

Double Prong Skin Hooks, 
Joseph 6 1/4”, 2mm Wide, Sharp

Hooks, Joseph Double Prong 
Skin, 5mm wide, 6 1/4”/ 16 cm

Hooks, Joseph Double Prong 
Skin, 7mm wide, 6 1/4”/ 16 cm

Hooks, Joseph Double Prong 
Skin, 10mm wide, 6 1/4”/ 16 cm

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

78

Volkman Finger Retractor 4 1/2” 
Two Sharp Prongs

Volkman Finger Retractor 4 1/2” 
Three Blunt Prongs

Gelpi Perineal Retractor 5 1/4”, 
Small Pattern

Inge Lamina Spreader, 
Jaws Open 1 1/8”, Size 6”

Volkman Finger Retractor 4 1/2” 
Three Sharp Prongs

Volkman Finger Retractor 4 1/2” 
Two Blunt Prongs

G13-129

G13-134 G13-110 G46-392

G13-130 G13-133

Retractors, Volkman Fin-
ger, Two Sharp Prongs, 
4 1/2”/ 11.25 Cm

Retractors, Volkman Fin-
ger, Three Blunt Prongs,
 4 1/2”/ 11.25 Cm

Retractors, Gelpi Perineal, 
5 1/4”/ 14 Cm

Inge Lamina Spreader, 
Jaws Open 1 1/8”, Size 6”

Retractors, Volkman Fin-
ger, Three Sharp Prongs, 
4 1/2”/ 11.25 Cm

Retractors, Volkman 
Finger,Two Blunt Prongs, 
4 1/2”/ 11.25 Cm

RETRA
C

TO
RS&SPREA

D
ERS

RETRA
C

TO
RS & SPREA

D
ERS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

79

RE
TR

A
C

TO
RS

&S
PR

EA
D

ER
S

BO
N

ER
O

N
G

EU
RS

Inge Lamina Spreader, jaws open 
1 1/8” without teeth, Size 6”

Blumenthal Rongeurs, Standard, 
6”, Angle 30

Mead Rongeur, 6 1/2”, 
Slightly Angled Beaks

Bone Rongeur 5 1/2”, No. 4 Pat-
tern, Slightly Curved Beaks

Schink Metatarsal Spreader 4 
1/2”

G46-394

GD50-140 GD50-148 G46-401

G46-341

Inge Lamina Spreader, jaws open 
1 1/8” without teeth, Size 6”

Rongeur, Blumenthal Standard, 
6”, Angle 30

Rongeur, Mead 6 1/2”, 
Slightly Angled Beaks

Rongeur, Bone 5 1/2”, 
No. 4 Pattern, 
Slightly Curved Beaks

Spreader, Schink Metatarsal 
4 1/2”

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

80

Bone Rongeur 5 1/2”, No. 4A 
Pattern, Slightly Curved Beaks

Mini Blumenthal Rongeurs, 4 
1/2”, Angle 30

Friedman Ronguers, 5 1/2”, 
Slightly Curved Beaks, Very 

Delicate

Lempert Rongeurs, Straight, 6 1/4” Lempert Rongeurs, Curved, 6 
1/4”

G46-402

GD50-143 GD50-150

G19-76 G19-77

Rongeur, Bone 5 1/2”, 
No. 4A Pattern, 
Slightly Curved Beaks

Rongeurs, Mini Blumen-
thal 4 1/2”, Angle 30

Ronguer, Friedman  5 1/2”, 
Slightly Curved Beaks, Very Delicate

Rongeur,Lempert 6 
1/4”,Straight

Lempert Rongeurs, 6 1/4”, 
Curved

BO
N

ERO
N

G
EURS

BO
N

E  RO
N

G
EURS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

81

TIS
SU

E&
BO

N
EC

UR
ET

TE
S Volkman Bone Curettes, Double 

Ended, 5”, Oval 6 X 10 & Cup 
7mm Dia

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes, 
6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 5/0

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes,
 6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 4/0

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes, 
6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 3/0

Volkman Bone Curettes, Double 
Ended, 6 1/2”, Cup 8 X 14 & 

Round 10mm

Martini Bone Curette, Double 
Ended, 4mm and 5mm Round 

Cups, 5 1/2”

G22-245

G19-157 G19-158 G19-159

G22-2450 G19-234

Curettes, Volkman Bone, 
double ended, oval cups, 
6x10mm and round cup 
7mm diameter, 

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mas-
toid, oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, 
size 5/0

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mas-
toid, oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, 
size 4/0

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mas-
toid, oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, 
size 3/0

Curettes, Volkman Bone, 
double ended, oval cups, 
8x14mm and round cup 
10mm diameter,

Martini Bone Curette, Dou-
ble Ended, 4mm and 5mm 
Round Cups, 5 1/2”

TISSUE & BO
N

E C
URETTES

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

82

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes,
 6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 2/0

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes, 
6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 0

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes, 
6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 1

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes, 
6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 2

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes,
 6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 3

Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes, 
6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 4

G19-160 G19-161 G19-162

G19-163 G19-164 G19-165

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mas-
toid, oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, 
size 2/0

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mastoid, 
oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, size 0

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mastoid, 
oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, size 1

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mastoid, 
oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, size 2

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mastoid, 
oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, size 3

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mastoid, 
oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, size 4

TISSUE&BO
N

EC
URETTES

TISSUE & BO
N

E C
URETTES

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

83

TIS
SU

E&
BO

N
EC

UR
ET

TE
S Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes,

 6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 5
Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes, 

6 1/2”, Oval Cups, Size 6
Dermal Curette 6 1/4”, 

Oval Spoon Size 0

Dermal Curette 6 1/4”, 
Oval Spoon Size 1

Dermal Curette 6 1/4”, 
Oval Spoon Size 2

Dermal Curette 6 1/4”, 
Oval Spoon Size 3

G19-166 G19-167 G19-500

G19-501 G19-502 G19-503

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mastoid, 
oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, size 5

Curettes, Spratt (Brun) Mastoid, 
oval cups, 6 1/2”/ 17 cm, size 6

Curette, Dermal 6 1/4” 
Oval Spoon Size 0

Curette, Dermal 6 1/4” 
Oval Spoon Size 1

Curette, Dermal 6 1/4” 
Oval Spoon Size 2

Curette, Dermal 6 1/4” 
Oval Spoon Size 3

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

84

Fox Dermal Curettes 5 1/2” 
Round 1mm Dia

Fox Dermal Curettes 5 1/2” 
Round 2mm Dia

Fox Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 
3mm Round

Fox Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 
4mm Round

Fox Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 
5mm Round

Fox Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 
6mm Round

G23-02 G23-01 G22-101

G22-102 G22-103 G22-104

Curette, Fox Dermal 5 1/2” 
Round 1mm Dia

Curette, Fox Dermal 5 1/2” 
Round 2mm Dia

Curettes, Fox, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 3mm round

Curettes, Fox, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 4mm round

Curettes, Fox, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 5mm round

Curettes, Fox, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 6mm round

TISSUE&BO
N

EC
URETTES

TISSUE & BO
N

E C
URETTES

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

85

TIS
SU

E&
BO

N
EC

UR
ET

TE
S Piff ard Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 

3mm Oval, Size 1
Piff ard Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 

4mm Oval, Size 2
Piff ard Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 

5mm Oval, Size 3

Piff ard Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 
8mm Oval, Size 4

Piff ard Dermal Curettes, 5 1/2”, 
10mm Oval, Size 5

Piff ard Dermal Curette, 
Narrow Handle 5 1/2” Size 1

G22-98 G22-99 G22-100

G22-266 G22-267 G22-401

Curettes, Piff ard, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 3mm oval size 1

Curettes, Piff ard, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 4mm oval size 2

Curettes, Piff ard, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 5mm oval 
size 3

Curettes, Piff ard, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 8mm oval size 4

Curettes, Piff ard, Dermal, 
5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm, 10mm oval size 5

Curettes, Piff ard Dermal Nar-
row Handle 5 1/2” Size 1

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

86

TISSUE&BO
N

EC
URETTES

BO
N

ESA
W

S&
O

STEO
TO

M
ES

Piff ard Dermal Curette, 
Narrow Handle 5 1/2” Size 2

Bone Saw 6”, Blade 2” Joseph Bone Saw 7 1/2”, 
Blade 1 1/2”

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
5”, 2mm

Piff ard Dermal Curette, Narrow 
Handle 5 1/2” Size 3

G22-301

G22-500 G22-501 G24-222

G22-302

Curettes, Piff ard Dermal Nar-
row Handle 5 1/2” Size 2

Saw, Bone 6”, Blade 2” Saw, Joseph Bone 7 1/2”, 
Blade 1 1/2”

Osteotomes,
Swiss Pattern 5”, 2mm

Curettes, Piff ard Dermal Nar-
row Handle 5 1/2” Size 3

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

87

BO
N

ES
A

W
S&

O
ST

EO
TO

M
ES Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 

5”, 4mm
Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 

5”, 6mm

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
5”, 8mm

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
5”, 10mm

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
5”, 12mm

G24-224 G24-226

G24-228 G24-227 G24-229

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 4mm

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 6mm

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 8mm

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 10mm

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 12mm

O
STEO

TO
M

ES

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

88

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
5”, 14mm

Sterilizer Storage Case 5 1/2” x 6 
1/2” x 1/2”, Fitted to Hold 9 Swiss 

Pattern Osteotomes 2mm to 20mm

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
2mm to 20mm, complete in a 
fi tted Sterilizer Case, Set of 9.

Hoke Osteotomes, 5 1/2”,
Straight, 1/8”

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
5”, 18mm

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
5”, 20mm

G24-231

G24-337 G24-250 G22-125

G24-233 G24-234

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 14mm

Case, Storage 5 1/2” x 6 1/2” 
x 1/2”, Fitted to Hold 9 Swiss 
Pattern Osteotomes 2mm to 
20mm

Swiss Pattern Osteotomes, 
2mm to 20mm, complete in 
a fi tted Sterilizer Case, Set 
of 9

Osteotomes, 
Hoke,Straight, 
1/8”, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 18mm

Osteotomes, Swiss Pattern 
5”, 20mm

BO
N

ESA
W

S&
O

STEO
TO

M
ES

O
STEO

TO
M

ES

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

89

BO
N

ES
A

W
S&

O
ST

EO
TO

M
ES

Hoke Osteotomes, 5 1/2”,
Straight, 3/16”

Hoke Osteotomes, 5 1/2”,
Straight, 5/16”

Hoke Osteotomes, 5 1/2”,
Straight, 1/2”

Hoke Osteotomes, 5 1/2”,
Straight, 3/8”

Lucae Mallet, 7 3/4” 9 oz. 
Solid stainlees steel head, 19 cm

Mallet, lightweight, 7.5 oz, 
Stainless head, Size 7 1/2”.

G22-126 G22-128

G22-130

G22-129

G20-62 G24-260

Osteotomes, Hoke,Straight, 
3/16”, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

Osteotomes, Hoke,Straight, 
5/16”, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

Osteotomes, 
Hoke,Straight, 
1/2”, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

Osteotomes, Hoke,Straight, 
3/8”, 5 1/2”/ 14.5 cm

Mallet, Lucae, 9 oz. 
Solid stainlees steel head,
 7 3/4”/ 19 cm

Mallet, lightweight, 7.5 oz, 
Stainless head, Size 7 1/2”. 
1” diameter with 
2 replaceable caps.

M
A

LL
ET

S&
C

A
ST

SP
RE

A
DE

RS

 



© www.GerMedUSA.com 2005-2010. All Rights Reserved.

90

Mallet, lightweight, 9 oz,
 Stainless head, Size 7 1/2”.

Nylon Replacement Caps 
for G24-260 and G24-265

G24-265 G24-270

Mallet, lightweight, 9 oz, 
Stainless head, Size 7 1/2”, 
1” diameter with 1 stain-
less face and 1 replaceable 

Nylon Replacement Caps 
for G24-260 and G24-265

M
A

LLETS&C
A

STSPREA
DERS

Mead Mallet, Size 7 1/2”, 8 oz 
head with two Nylon replace-

able caps.

G24-275

Mead Mallet, Size 7 1/2”, 8 
oz head with two 
Nylon replaceable caps.

Nylon Replacement Caps 
for G24-275

G24-280

Nylon Replacement Caps 
for G24-275

Three-Prong Cast Spreader 9” 
with Spring action for one hand 

operation

G24-281

Three-Prong Cast Spreader 
9” with Spring action for 
one hand operation

 



INDEX
Nail Nippers.......................................................................4

Nail Splitters.......................................................................7

Nail Pulling Forceps........................................................9

Bone Cutting Forceps..................................................12

Tissue & Cuticle Nipper.................................................9

Nail Scissors............................................................................18

Curettes.............................................................................13

Chisels................................................................................15

Elevators...........................................................................16

Nucleus Knife..................................................................21

Gouges..............................................................................21

Nail Shaver.......................................................................21

Nail Cutter........................................................................21

Spatula &Packer.............................................................22

Packer & Excavator........................................................22

Probe & Excavator.........................................................22

Probe & Packer................................................................22

Bone File & Rasps..........................................................27

Crown & Collarscissors................................................23

Moleskin & Felt Scissors..............................................24

Utility Scissors.................................................................25

Bone Burs.........................................................................26

Knife...................................................................................26

Bone File..........................................................................27

Phalangeal Clamp........................................................31

Sesamoidectomy Clamp............................................31 

Tendon Pulling Forceps..............................................31

Retractors.........................................................................31

Bone Clamp.....................................................................38

Neurological Hammer.................................................38

Percussion Hammer.....................................................38

Fiber Glass Tape Measure...........................................39

Ruler...................................................................................39

Pin & Wire Gauge...........................................................39

Neurological Pin Wheel...............................................39

Tuning Forks....................................................................40

Sterile Surgical Blades.................................................41

Knife Handle...................................................................43

Sponge Forceps.............................................................44

Utility Forceps.................................................................44

Scissors.............................................................................45

Dressing & Tissue Forceps..........................................60

Splinter Forceps.............................................................67

Hemostatic Forceps......................................................68

Needle Holders...............................................................71

Tissue Hooks...................................................................75

Retractors & Spreaders................................................78

Bone Rongeurs...............................................................80

Tissue & Bone Curettes................................................81

Bone Saws & Osteotomes..........................................87

Mallets & Cast Spreaders............................................89



INDEX
Inge Lamina Spreader.................................78,79
Ingrown Nail Cutter & Shaver.........................21
Iris Scissors......................................................56,57
Jones Towel Clamp.............................................70
Joseph Bone Saw...............................................86
Joseph Double Prong Skin Hooks................82
Joseph Periosteal Elevator..............................17
Joseph Rasp.........................................................29
Joseph Single Hook...........................................77
Kelly Hemostatic Forceps................................69
Kelly Tissue Scissors...........................................54
Knapp Retractor..................................................32
Knife........................................................................26
Knife Handle.........................................................43
Knowles Bandage Scissors..............................58
Kocher Forceps....................................................70
Lambert Lowman Bone Clamp.....................38
Langenbeck Periosteal Elevator....................18
Lempert Rongeurs.............................................80
Lewis Nasal Rasp................................................30
Lister Bandage Scissors..............................57,58
Liston Blau Bone Cutting Forceps...................................11
Locke Elevator......................................................16
Locke Phalangeal Clamp.................................31
Lucae Mallet.........................................................89
Luer Retractor S Shape.....................................35
Mallet......................................................................89
Maltz Nasal Rasp.................................................29
Maltz Rasp.............................................................29
Martin Cartilage Clamp....................................38
Martini Bone Curette.........................................81
Mathieu Needle Holder....................................72
Mathieu Olsen-Hegar Needle Holder..........72
Mayo Dissecting Scissors.................................50
Mayo Hegar Needle Holder......................73,74
McGannon Iris Retractor ...........................76
Mckenty Elevator................................................17
Mead Mallet..........................................................90
Mead Rongeur.....................................................79
Metatarsal Elevator............................................18
Metatarsal Elevator Kit.....................................19
Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors.................52
Meyerding Skin Hook & Retractor................35
Mini Blumenthal Rongeurs.............................80
Mini Hohmann Retractor.................................31
Moleskin and Felt Scissors..............................24
Multi-Purpose Utility Scissors........................59
Mycotic Nail Nipper........................................................6
Nail Nipper....................................................4,5,6,7 
Nail Pulling Forceps.............................................9
Nail or Bone Rasp...............................................22
Nail Scissors..........................................................13
Nail Splitter ............................................7.8
Nucleus Knife.......................................................21
Nylon Replacement Caps................................90
OHL Periosteal Elevator....................................20
Olsen Hegar Needle Holder......................71,72
Operating Scissors................45,46,47,48,49,50
Packer and Excavator........................................22
Pediatric Malleable Ribbon Retractor...35,36
Piff ard Dermal Curettes .....................85,86

Pin and Wire Gauge...........................................39
Plain Splinter Forceps.......................................67
Platypus Nail Pulling Forceps...........................9
Polokoff  Bone File..............................................28
Probe and Excavator..........................................22
Probe and Packer................................................22
Ragnell Dissecting Scissors.............................56
Ragnell Retractor D/E.......................................34
Reynolds Dissecting Scissors.........................53
Rigid Neck Rake Retractor.........................33,34
Rochester-Ochsner Forceps............................70
Rosenbloom Sesamoidectomy Clamp.......31
Ruskin Bone Splitting Forceps.......................11
Ruskin Bone Cutting Forceps.........................................12
Ruskin Rowland Nasal Hump Forceps............................12
Russian Tissue Forceps.................................................70
Sayre Periosteal Elevator..................................19
Schink Metatarsal Spreader............................79
Seldin (23) Periosteal Elevator.......................20
Semken Dressing Forceps...............................62
Semken Tissue Forceps.....................................63
Senn Miller Retractor.........................................35
Serratex Operating Scissors............................51
Shannon Handpiece Bone Burs....................26
Siegel Round Knife Handle.............................43
Sistrunk Scissors..................................................52
Skin Hook........................................................75,76
Soft Corn Spoon Knife......................................27
Spatula and Packer.............................................22
Spratt (Brun) Mastoid Curettes................81,82
Sterile Surgical Blades................................41,42
Sterilizer Storage Case......................................88
Swiss Pattern Osteotomes.........................86,87
Taylor Percussion Hammer..............................38
Tendon Pulling Forceps....................................31
Three-Prong Cast Spreader.............................95
Tissue and Cuticle Nipper......................9,10,11
Tissue Forceps...............................................61,62
Tissue Nipper........................................................4
Tuning Fork..........................................................40
Tyrell Iris Hooks...................................................75
U.S. Army Guaze Scissors.................................57
Utility Scissors......................................................25
Utility Sterilizer Forceps...................................44
Verruca Curette...................................................13
Virtus Splinter Forceps................................67,68
Volkman Bone Curettes...................................81
Volkman Finger Retractor................................78
Von Graefe Fixation Forceps...........................63
Wagner Skin Scissors.............................54,55,56
Wartenberg Neurological Pin Wheel...........39
Weitlaner Retractor......................................36,37
Williams Splinter Forceps................................68

Adson Dressing Forceps ..............................................64
Allis Tissue Forceps....................................................64,65
Alm Retractor....................................................................36
Aufricht Glabella Rasp...................................................29
Babcock Tissue Forceps.................................................66
Baby Allis Tissue Forceps...............................................65
Baby Babcock Tissue Forceps......................................66
Backhaus Towel Clamp..................................................70
Baumgartner Needle Holders.....................................73
Blumenthal Rongeurs....................................................79
Bone File, Double End, No.10,12,12A,12CA.....27,28
Bone Rongeur...................................................................79
Bone Saw............................................................................91
Boys-Allis Tissue Forceps..............................................66
Brown-Adson Tissue Forceps......................................65
Buck Neurological Hammer........................................38
Chisel.............................................................................15,16
Collier Needle Holder....................................................71
Corn Knife.........................................................................26
Cottle Rasp.......................................................................29
Cottle Skin Elevator........................................................17
Cottle Skin Hook.............................................................75
Crile Retractor Double..................................................35
Crile-Wood Needle Holder..........................................74
Cross Action Retractor..................................................36
Crown and Collar Scissors.....................................23,24
Curette Excavator...........................................................15
Curette With Hole & Without Hole.....................13,14
Cushing “Little Joker” Periosteal Elevator..............17
Cuticle Scissors...............................................................17
Derf Needle Holder.......................................................71
Dermal Curette..............................................................83
Dressing Forceps.....................................................60,61
Elevator.............................................................................16
Emergency Room Shears...........................................59
Esmarch Plaster Shears...............................................59
Feilchenfeld Splinter Forceps...................................67
Fiberglass Tape Measure............................................39
Flexible Neck Rake Retractor....................................34
Flexible Ruler..................................................................39
Foerster Sponge Forceps...........................................49
Fomon Periosteal Elevator.........................................17
Fomon Rasp....................................................................30
Fox Dermal Curettes....................................................84
Frazier Skin Hooks........................................................76
Freer Elevator.................................................................20
Freer Skin Hooks...........................................................76
Friedman Ronguers.....................................................80
Gallaher Rasp.................................................................30
Gelpi Perineal Retractor.............................................78
Golf Stick Knife..............................................................26
Gouge...............................................................................21
Guthrie Fixation Hook................................................75
Halstead Mosquito Forceps...............................68,69
Hand Chisel....................................................................15
Hartman Mosquito Forceps.....................................69
Hercules Heavy Duty BandagePlaster Shear.....58
Hohmann Retractor...............................................31,32
Hoke Osteotomes..................................................88.89
Hudson Dressing Forceps.........................................63



INDEX
G11-26..............................70
G11-27..............................70
G11-300............................69
G11-301............................69
G11-35..............................70
G11-98..............................65
G12-008............................62
G12-01..............................60
G12-02..............................61
G12-06..............................62
G12-07..............................62
G12-23..............................67
G12-25..............................67
G12-27..............................60
G12-27A............................60
G12-28..............................60
G12-28B............................60
G12-29..............................61
G12-30..............................61
G12-300............................64
G12-301............................64
G12-302............................65
G12-304............................64
G12-31..............................65
G12-310............................65
G12-320............................63
G12-325............................63
G12-34..............................62
G12-36..............................63
G12-43..............................67
G12-57..............................64
G12-60..............................67
G12-61..............................67
G12-62..............................60
G12-64..............................61
G12-65..............................61
G12-67..............................62
G12-68..............................62
G12-78..............................67
G12-82..............................68
G12-83..............................68
G12-90..............................61
G12-94..............................68
G12-95..............................68
G13-110............................78
G13-129............................78
G13-130............................78
G13-133............................78
G13-134............................78
G13-137............................33
G13-138............................34
G13-139............................34
G13-140............................34
G13-141............................34
G13-142............................34
G13-143............................34
G13-144............................35
G13-145............................35
G13-205............................36
G13-206............................36

G13-241............................31
G13-242............................31
G13-243............................31
G13-244............................32
G13-245............................32
G13-246............................32
G13-267............................35
G13-279............................35
G13-280............................36
G13-301............................36
G13-302............................36
G13-38..............................35
G13-39..............................35
G13-91..............................36
G13-92..............................37
G13-93..............................37
G13-94..............................37
G13-96..............................37
G14-02..............................74
G14-03..............................73
G14-04..............................74
G14-11..............................73
G14-12..............................71
G14-13..............................72
G14-15..............................71
G14-16..............................71
G14-19..............................71
G14-21..............................72
G14-22..............................72
G14-43..............................73
G16-201............................22
G16-203............................22
G16-205............................22
G16-207............................22
G17-128............................71
G17-132............................74
G17-160............................73
G17-44..............................73
G17-45..............................74
G17-46..............................74
G17-52..............................73
G17-55..............................72
G17-68..............................72
G17-83..............................71
G17-90..............................72
G18-100............................75
G18-101............................75
G18-102............................76
G18-103............................75
G18-109............................75
G18-113............................75
G18-114............................75
G18-119............................76
G18-160............................63
G18-163............................63
G18-3001..........................25
G18-3002..........................25
G18-3003..........................25
G18-3004..........................25
G18-828............................39

G19-001............................13
G19-002............................13
G19-003............................13
G19-004............................14
G19-005............................14
G19-006............................14
G19-007............................14
G19-008............................14
G19-009............................14
G19-010............................15
G19-011............................15
G19-1300..........................15
G19-1305..........................16
G19-157............................81
G19-158............................81
G19-159............................81
G19-160............................82
G19-161............................82
G19-162............................82
G19-163............................82
G19-164............................82
G19-165............................82
G19-166............................83
G19-167............................83
G19-234............................81
G19-238............................12
G19-239............................12
G19-500............................83
G19-501............................83
G19-502............................83
G19-503............................83
G19-76..............................80
G19-77..............................80
G19-80....................................12
G19-81..............................12
G20-1001..........................15
G20-1002..........................15
G20-1005..........................16
G20-1007..........................16
G20-1009..........................26
G20-1010..........................26
G20-1012..........................26
G20-1014..........................27
G20-1016..........................27
G20-62..............................89
G21-147............................20
G21-21D...........................64
G22-018............................30
G22-100............................85
G22-101............................84
G22-102............................84
G22-103............................84
G22-104............................84
G22-106..............................6
G22-108...................................7
G22-109..............................4
G22-110..............................7
G22-111..............................7

G08-01...................................43
G08-03...................................43
G08-05...................................43
G08-32...................................41
G08-33...................................41
G08-34...................................41
G08-35...................................41
G08-36...................................41
G08-37...................................41
G08-38...................................42
G08-39...................................42
G08-40...................................42
G08-41...................................42
G08-42...................................42
G09-00...................................43
G09-01...................................38
G09-02...................................38
G09-03...................................38
G09-04...................................39
G09-09...................................40
G09-10...................................40
G09-11...................................40
G09-13...................................40
G09-14...................................40
G09-16...................................40
G09-18...................................43
G09-19...................................43
G09-94...................................39
G09-100.................................39
G10-02...................................57
G10-03...................................58
G10-04...................................58
G10-05...................................58
G10-08...................................57
G10-09...................................59
G10-1000...............................45
G10-1001...............................46
G10-1002...............................48
G10-1100...............................45
G10-1101................................46
G10-1102...............................48
G10-117..................................53
G10-1200...............................45
G10-1201...............................47
G10-1202...............................49
G10-129.................................53
G10-1300...............................45
G10-1301...............................47
G10-1302...............................49
G10-1400...............................45
G10-1401...............................47
G10-1402...............................49
G10-141..................................53
G10-144.................................53
G10-149.................................53
G10-1500...............................45
G10-1501................................47
G10-1502...............................49
G10-151..................................23

G10-152.................................23
G10-1530...............................23
G10-1531...............................23
G10-1600...............................46
G10-1601...............................47
G10-1602...............................49
G10-163.................................56
G10-163A...............................56
G10-1700................................46
G10-1701................................48
G10-1702................................49
G10-1800................................46
G10-1801................................48
G10-1802................................50
G10-1900................................46
G10-1901................................48
G10-1902................................50
G10-2000................................51
G10-2001................................47
G10-2010................................51
G10-2015...............................51
G10-2020...............................51
G10-2025...............................51
G10-2030...............................51
G10-2035...............................52
G10-2040...............................52
G10-2101...............................50
G10-26...................................50
G10-27...................................50
G10-28...................................50
G10-29...................................50
G10-35...................................52
G10-36...................................52
G10-37...................................52
G10-38...................................53
G10-39...................................52
G10-71...................................58
G10-710.................................58
G10-71B.................................58
G10-73...................................59
G10-95...................................59
G10-95B.................................59
G11-01....................................68
G11-02...................................68
G11-03....................................69
G11-04....................................69
G11-09...................................69
G11-11....................................44
G11-12....................................44
G11-13....................................44
G11-137..................................70
G11-138..................................70
G11-14....................................44
G11-152..................................65
G11-153..................................65
G11-157..................................66
G11-19....................................66
G11-19B..................................66
G11-20...................................66
G11-21...................................66
G11-21B.................................66
G11-22...................................44
G11-24...................................44



INDEX
G22-312............................76
G22-313............................76
G22-325.................................35
G22-328............................30
G22-329............................30
G22-332............................76
G22-34..............................77
G22-340............................32
G22-451............................85
G22-41..............................32
G22-42..............................33
G22-43..............................33
G22-44..............................33
G22-45..............................33 
G22-450............................10 
G22-46..............................33
G22-500............................86
G22-501............................86
G22-600..............................9
G22-677..............................4
G22-695............................10
G22-701...................................6
G22-697............................10
G22-705..............................6
G22-706...................................6
G22-707...................................6
G22-709..............................6
G22-711..............................7
G22-715..............................7
G22-734............................21
G22-735............................21
G22-736............................21
G22-749............................21
G22-78..............................69
G22-79..............................69
G22-88..............................76
G22-916..............................8
G22-917..............................8
G22-919..............................8
G22-923..............................8
G22-9432..........................10

G22-98..............................85
G22-99..............................85
G23-01..............................84
G23-02..............................84
G24-102............................38
G24-222............................86
G24-224............................87
G24-226............................87
G24-227............................87
G24-228............................87
G24-229............................87
G24-231............................88
G24-233............................88
G24-234............................88
G24-250............................88
G24-260............................89
G24-265............................90
G24-270............................90
G24-275............................90
G24-280............................90
G24-281............................90
G24-300............................19
G24-302............................19
G24-304............................19
G24-306............................19
G24-308............................20
G24-320............................31
G24-337............................88
G24-54..............................63
G24-54B............................64
G24-686............................31
G24-688............................31
G39-648..............................9
G39-650..............................9
G46-101............................18
G46-103............................18
G46-105............................18
G46-107............................18
G46-109............................19
G46-1090..........................19
G46-341............................79
G46-344............................17
G46-346............................18
G46-348............................18
G46-392............................78
G46-394............................79
G46-401............................79
G46-402............................80
G58-144............................22
G58-162............................29
G58-164............................30
G58-196..................................12
G9-100...................................44
G9-96.....................................44
GD50-131.........................20
GD50-132.........................20
GD50-140.........................79
GD50-143.........................80
GD50-148.........................79
GD50-150.........................80

GD50-1748...................26
GD50-1749...................26
GD50-1750...................26
GD50-211......................28
GD50-212......................28
GD50-213......................28
GD50-259......................56
GD50-260......................57
GD50-261......................57
GD50-262......................57
GD50-267......................57
GD50-268......................54
GD50-269......................54
GD50-270......................55
GD50-271......................55
GD50-272......................55
GD50-273......................56
GD50-275......................55
GD50-276......................55
GD50-277......................55
GD50-278......................56
GD50-279......................56
GD50-421......................23
GD50-422......................24
GD50-423......................23
GD50-424......................24
GD50-701......................27
GD50-705......................27
GD50-706......................27
GD50-707......................27
GD50-708......................28
GD50-709......................28
GD50-710......................28
GD50-916......................54
GD50-918......................54
GD50-921......................54

G22-112..............................5
G22-113..............................4
G22-114..............................5
G22-115....................................5
G22-116....................................5
G22-12..............................29
G22-1200..........................12
G22-125............................88
G22-126............................89
G22-128............................89
G22-129............................89
G22-13..............................29
G22-130............................89
G22-14..............................29
G22-15..............................30
G22-16..............................29
G22-160............................29
G22-24..............................77
G22-245............................81
G22-2450..........................81
G22-25..............................77
G22-253............................38
G22-253A.........................38
G22-26..............................77
G22-266............................85
G22-267............................85
G22-27..............................77
G22-283............................16
G22-284............................16
G22-285..............................5
G22-2851............................5
G22-287..............................6
G22-289............................10
G22-290..............................8
G22-2900..........................24
G22-2901..........................24
G22-291..............................4
G22-292..............................7
G22-293............................21
G22-2931..........................21
G22-294............................11
G22-2941..........................11
G22-2942..........................11
G22-295............................10
G22-296............................11
G22-2961..........................11
G22-397............................11
G22-298.............................4
G22-299............................13
G22-300............................13
G22-3001..........................13
G22-301............................86
G22-302............................86
G22-305............................17
G22-306............................17
G22-307............................17
G22-309............................17
G22-310............................17
G22-311....................................4




